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LUBBOCK. TEXAS
Oct. 4t , 1933,

Hon. J.H. Walker, Commissioner,
Austin, Texas.
My Dear Sir:-

b5
Under separate cover I hand you herewith report of a survey o0

the Lubbock-Hockley County line, Lubbock-Lynn County line, Hockley-Lamb
County Line and Cochran-pBailey County line.

I had the great pleasure of writing the Judgment in the Lynn-VS
Garzse County boundery suit, which the Supreme Court Affirméd, and on
the basis of that judgment these lines have been surveyed by me, and I
will soon survey several others which will be duly reported to you.

I would be glad to have your comment on this work, or suggestions
as to any improvments you may see fit to mention.

I would greatly appreciate hearing from you office by return mail
for these Commissioners' Courts have a way of not paying offuuntil
the work is filed and approved; they will meet the gth, inst, and if
you report on this by them 1 will be able to get thelr time warrants
working on interest basis.

Yours very truly,

RECEIVED
0CT6 1933

REFERRED TO MAP
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LUBBOCK COUNTY

LUBBOCK, TEXAS

Oct. 26th, 1933.

Hon. J.H. Walker, Commissioner G.L.O.
Austin, Texas.
KMy Dear Sir:-

Under date of Oct. 4th, I wrote your office and under separate
cover forwarded to you reports on the Lubbock-Lynn, Lubbock-Hockley,
Hockley-Lamb and Cochran-Bailey county boundary lines, and regret
to say that as yet I have not received a conformation thereof, altho
I ask for an early reply.

Will you kindly give this matter special attention and let me
have your answer by returh mail: in your reply will you kindly
write separate letters regarding each of the boundary lines.

Yours very truly,

Ve ¢ ’
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LuBBoOoCK COUNTY

LUBBOCK, TEXAS

November lst, 1933.

Mr. S.S. Sayers, “eting Commissioner,
ﬁuétin, Texas .
My Dear Sir:-

I‘am Just in receipt of your letter of Oct. 30th, relstive to
field notes and plats of several county boundary lines, which reports
were forwarded to you Get. 4th,.

I very much regret that your office has not as yet examined the
reports thereof, for as stated in the letter accompanying them, I
would not be paid by the Commissioner's Courts until sueh time as
the reports were filed and approved by your department, and as I
had paid all the expenses of men and myself doing the work, it now
develops that I am just marking time waiting for your approval.

It does not seem to me to call for a very deep study of the
"legal requirements in the matter" for I had the pleasure of not
only writing the judgment in the Lynn-Garza boundary line suit, but
am employed by the several counties to set out the boundary lines
by an actual survey on the ground, with substantial markings, such
as the courts mutually agree to have placed by me while doing the
survey work.

Will you not kindly examine these reports at once and give me
your reply within a few days, for unless your report is in and
I have fully met the legal requirements, I will be unable to collect
for any of the work at the next regular meetings of the courts, on
the 13th, inst. and if not ready then, I will hawve to remain idle
for another month, when the courts meet again.

Thanking you to give this your special attention, I remain,
Yours very truly,

(7 E LA e nro
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Hov. 20, 1935

lir. A L' IIElXTiE.
Lubbock, Texas

Dear Sir:

~ This acknowledges receipt of your letter of Nov=
ember l1lst, 1933, relating to your field notes and reports of
several county lines sent to this office, and referred to in
your letter of October 4th, 1933, These field notes and re=-
ports of LubboeckyLynn, Lubbock-Hoeckley, Hockley=Lamb, and
Egg%ran—ﬂailﬂy county lines were received on October 10th,

I regret that press of business has made it im-
possible for me to examine these field notes before this, Ex-
aminatdon has been beg n, however, and in reference to the
field notes and report of the Lubbock-Lynn eounty line, I wish
to call your attention to certaln facts,

The Revised Civil Statutes of 1925 set out what

is required in the matter of county lines, in Chapter 4 Articles
1582 thru 1592, and Chapter 6 Article 1606; I refer you partice
ularly to aeﬂt{nna 1585-84-87, Article 1583 specifies how the
line shall be marked. No 1584 specifies description of natural
ob jects crossed, and Article 1587 provides for return of field
notes to the county court, Inasmuch as the Courts have passed
on this matter, it oefurs to me that if this department is to
pass on the field notes, I must first be sure that the law as
set out in the above mentioned Chapters, has been complied with,

First, it will be necessary t- furnish this office
with a certified copy of the court order from both Lubboeck and
Lynn counties, directing you to make the survey, together with
any instructions given in connecetion therewith. Also, I must
heve a certified copy of the court order accept ing and approv-
ing your field notes and report, this from the county court of
each of said counties., One of tﬁa statutory requirements is that
a certified copy of the final judgment of the court be filed in
the General land Office ( see Art 1592 above mentioned). Hence,
the blue print copy submitted will not suffice,

Gl SESED




llow, as to your survey and field notes: I would
like to lmow &f the courses given in these field notes are true,
that is, determined from observation on Pelaris? Also, what did
you finc{ the declination on this line to be? You do not show
how you identified the original J B Jones corners at the South-
east and Southwest corners of Lubbock county. What objects
marked these corners? Also, how did you identify the interme-
diate Jones corners found? I believe all this information should
be incorporated in your report as it is pertinent and important
information which should be available here for future reference,

Some of the "miles" are indicated as being larger
or shorter than 1900,8 varas; consequently, the line is not an
exact 50 miles in length, This fact should be indicated, I be-
lieve, by giving the total len:th of the line, Your ska%ch does
not show the scale to which it is drawn, It appears to be 500
varag8 to the inch,

With the above exception, I find the field notes
and report of your retrace of this line satisfactory. They are
neatly prepared and conveniently arranged.

Very truly yours,

Commissioner

Blucher :eb
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LUBBOCK COUNTY NOV 27 1933

LUBBOCK, TEXAS
REFERRED TO MA p
November 22nd, 1933.

Hon. J.H. Walker, Commissioner GLO
Austin, Texas. Lubbock-Lynn Boundary Line.
Dear Sir:-

Your several letters of the 20th, relative to county boundary
line surveys as sent you under date of Oct. 4th, received, and as
to the Lubbock-Lynn boundary wish to say:

In re; paragraph 3-- For your information I have before ms
two volumns RCS 1925, also several books of Gamil's Laws, also several
bocks on surveying and boundarics and adjacent properties by well
known authorities, I have had several years law clerk work in some
of the largest firms in Houston, Court stenographic work, and was
"exposed" to law there in Austin under our late friend Hon. John C.
Townes, yet I plead "Nolo contendere" before your court, yet kindly
allow me to suggest, quoting your letter" I must first be sure that
the law as set out in the above mentioned Chapters, has been complied
with". In my humble opinion, the opening participial phrase in Chapter
4 Art. 1591 " Notwithstanding any preceding article of this chapter,®
modifies "may bring suit", or may bring suit notwithstanding any of
the preceding articles, and seems to me - sets a NEW DEAL couched in
this plain statment "Any boundary line so established by such judgment
shall thereafter be regarded as the true boundary line between the
counties in question". Having personally written that judgment intoto
and having followed it in the most minute details of construction on
the graand "shall it be regarded as the true boundary line" or shall
we "fall from grace" and go back to the old law through the county Court?
My reason for bringing up these questions will be set forth in the
following paragraph .

In re; paragraph 4-- 1he orders you ask for are of record in
both Lubboeck and Lynn Countles. I always file two copies of my
report with each county, one for the clerk of the court, and the other
for the surveyers records, after so filing them the clerk then wants
transeript fees for certifying to the copy to your office, and also
fees for the certified copies of other record matter you ask for, then
the District Clerk at Abllene charged me $6. for the copy of the
Judgment; now I am dolng this work for many of the countles on practically
$1l0. per day field work, and expenses, but taking their time warrants
for the whole thing, furnishing all expenses of myself and men, etec,
and to furnish all these expensive copies, I believe I would lose-money
rather than be mad{ing money to go ahead with the work. It seems to
me that your office shald obtain a certified copy of the Judgment
In Lynn VS Garza, for how else can you put out maps until you do?

i s O
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LuUuBBOCK COUNTY

LUBBOCK, TEXAS

J.H.Walker #2 11-22-33

Should you further demand that I furnish this certified copy of the
judgment, would it be permissable to furnish one original, and then
copies thereof for all the other lines involved?

In re, paragraph 5--1 was unaware that the field notes were to
be a thesis, but if so, would state that several years past I surveyed
the J.B.Jones east line of Lubbock County under agreement with both
Lubbock and Crosby countyies, and sent in the report to your office
and recelived your letter of acceptance, and strange to say that you
did not call for a single certified copy as you now do. The land then
was mostly prairie sod, and we definitely located most of his line
markers, which were all pits in line the dirt being thrown onto the
mile out corner, I located positively the SE corner of Lubbock County
as marked by him, for the merking were in place, and when I did the
Lubbock-Lynn line they were still in place, and you will note that
I set a concrete marker 2x2 feet at pottom, 1lxl foot at top and 6
feet long, with large US specification plate marker thereon, sce
blue print attached, don't worry! that maker is thers yet. As to the
Jones SW corner of Lubbock County, I first checked it when it was
in tact as Jones described it, the original cormer stone is now in
a field with a concrete County Corner, as above deseribed in the exact
spot wher=s Jones placed it. That two thousand pound marker is there
yet, or was about a week ago. #s to the intermediate corners set by
Jones on the Lubboek-Lynn line, H.G. Guinn retraced that line about
1915 and located and marked most of them, I had his report with me
and found a number of his iron pipe markers, which as he reported
marked the original Jones mlle-out corners, nearly all of them are
now in fields, wihere I certify ss to a Jones marker, I first idéntified
it them by finding them plainly marked in the unbroken turf, after
locating them in dis tance and carefully examing them, I said they
were definite to swear to, and durned if I don't yet thing that I
definitely, positively and legally IDENTIFIED them, and so put my
"Jonn Hancock" to the certificate therecof. As to verification of
the declination shown on the report, I used the Azimuth given by
the US Department of the Interior in a recent Geographic Fositions
survey, station Pool is shown, which is in plain view to the west
of the SE corner of LUbbbock County, which exactly check with
long bearings read from observations both my myself and H.G. Guinn.
This same bearing was used on west to the SW corner of L.Co.

For your assurance, may I state that old brother Polaris and I
are fast friends, and I keep in use US department Manuals of Instructions
Standard Field tables, and the current issue of Azimuth tables, and
many other US department publications, and refer to them often. I wme
only 100 vs. Chicago tapes, the Best equipment in transits that the
Buff poeple make, and have, I am told, the best equipment for both
office and field work privately owned in Texas, and oper ate a 54"

Pease blue printer.

cowls  S655C




LuBBOCK COUNTY
J.H.Walker #3 LUBBOCK, TEXAS 11_22_35

Pardon for not having stated, but the scale on all the line maps
sent you are on the 50 division of a US Standard ®ngineers scale, and
shows 3-8/10 inches per mile.

Will you kindly recconsider your requests in view of these
statments, and advise me of your final decislon by return mail.

I have been marking time now for a month and a half waiting
to see what line of requirements or objections you would present
to the work as submitted, before continueing work on other lines,
and of course I am anxious to be at work before the hard winter

comes On.

Yours very truly,

748 A e
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LuBBOCK COUNTY

LUBBOCK, TEXAS
November 22nd, 1933.

Hon. J.H. Walker, Commisgsioner, GLO.
Austin, Texas.
Dear Sir: Hoekley-Lgmb County Boundary Line.

Replying to your letter of the 20th, relative to this matter,
wish to say that while this line was not adjudicated in Lynn VS Garza
county, the agreement between the counties was a virtual conformation
of that judgment, as between themselves, and therefore I suppoose that
the burden of proof is on me to the extent of furnishing the certifis d
copies called for, which I am doing as soon as possible.

As to the statment "lime markers set in secant tangent," I refer
you to Standard Fisld Tables being a supplement to lianual of Surveying
United States Land Office publication, and on page 202 table 14, lire
10 you will note that for Latitude 34° the deflection angle for the
beginning would be N89°58.25'W which would cut a perfect right angle
at 3 miles westerly, carried on for the 6 miles-one township- the angle
of deflection then to continue the work for another 6 mliles would be
3'30" to the right. That is the way that I did the work, and from
a number of observations taken at the 6 mile interwvals, that prowved
to be correct deflections to produce, as near as posslble, 2 true
west course, such cobservations proved the line to the mirnute in each
instance. It was not prdctical to calculate the offsets from the
secant to perfect parallel, for the reascn that the marke rs could nat
be set at regular interwvals, due to the fact that most of the territory
is nogggn,farms, and the Commissioner's courts were advised of the
methodsused as to line and markings before the work wa.s done and
were agreed on it. That 1s the reason the markers are as +hey showh-

As to placing markers, when I did the Lubbock-Hockley line the
courts decided to have the medium sized markers being termed B marke s
on the print sent you, and have them set at exact mile outs, but it
hag since developed that the farmers raise a howl about them, and some
of them deliberately dug them ocut and drug them out of their fields
with a tractor, one man broke his tractor trying to pull one up and
then ask the Hockley court to pay him for the tractor damage. On the
Lubbock-Lynn line they wanted the markers set approximately a mile
gpart and left it to me to select the best places, where they wm ld
be most protected, and so I placed them along side roads, and in sud
places as to best protect them, on that 1 used the smaller size

designated C markers, in onder to lessen the cost of the work.
Then on the Hockley-Lamb and Coechran-Bailey thex courts decided to
set conerete marle rs approximately every five miles and at highways
to lessen the cost, the cther markers being 2 inch galvanized pipe.
I am highly in favor of marking the lines as I did on the
Lubboeck-Lynn line, and I would greatly appreciate it if you would
write me a separate letter advising all lines I am to run that

I use the same system as I did on the Lubboek-Lynn line, for

e-d= SeysE




LuBBoOoCK COUNTY

£ ¢ ) LUBBOCK, TEXAS
J.H.Walker, #2 11-22-33

marking. It costs the counties around §5. for each of the concrete
markers set in place, and they ask that I Place them farther apart
and save them that additional cost, but I contend that it ig false
economy to have the work done and not mark it with more Permanent
monuments. I do not suprose that there is a surveyor in Texss who
uses any such markers as I do for the county corners, and the B marker
size, the Highway department uses the same as the marker C, but my
markers have more cement and steel reinforeing than theirs with the
extra non-rusting identification plste moulded into it. If you think
proper I would like to have you write me a strong and urgent appeal
to mark them approximately a mile apart, and T will show it to the
Commissioner's courts and try to get them to pay the difference and
get the additbonal markers on all the lines.

The HNorthwest corner of Lubbock County, placed by Millington,
was adjudicated as such in Iubboek VS Hale County, and I have &
record book of that line as run by Williams which gives a very definite
description of the corner, which I found and have used as such for
some 18 years, the same corner Williams used in his survey and report
on the Hale-Lamb line, I took up the iron pPlpe and set the large
conerete in its place, and then set the pipe by the side of the
concrete, and should any one try to take up that 2000 pound marker
he would earn his money, I know, for I placed it there. J.B.Jones
said he used the same Milliington corner, and I have no room to doubt
his report.

Would be gled to have your further comment on this work.

Yours very truly,

J-z‘:”ﬁﬁ_,_,—ﬁ;h
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LuBBOCK COUNTY

LUBBOCK, TEXAS

November 23rd, 1933.
Hon. J.H. Walker, Commissioner GLO,
Aasgtin, Texas.

Dear Sir:-

Since writing the other letters enclosed on yesterday,
I came to the conclusion that an order by the County court setting
out the three requirements you made, ie; ﬁutharity for doing the
work: Approval of the County Court in writing; and assurance the
report was of record 1In the Coulty Clerks office, would probably
meet all the requests in one instrument of writing, so I am enclosing
such ingtrument for the Lubbock-Lynn boundary and another for the
Inubbock-Hockley boundary, and would like to have you pass on this
in form and substance at onee and let me know, 80 that I can then
forward to you slmilar doecuments for the other lines, one from
egach county court.

Yours very truly,

¥
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THE STATE OF TEXAS In the County Court of Lubbock County, Texas,

]
i
;Q‘ﬂi'_"-‘erm, A.D. 1933,

In the matter of establishing the Lubbock-Lynn county line.

This the /L U day of m . 1933, came on

to be considered the report, consisting of field notes and plat, of

COUNTY OF LUBEOCK

A.L.Harris, surveyor, who herctofore having been duly appointed by
the Commissioner's Courts of Iubboek and Lynn Countles to survey and
mark the common boundary line between sald counties, and the court
having examined the same, it is ordered by the court that sald report
be end is hereby in all respects apcroved, and sald report has been

filed for record in the County Clerks Records of sald Lubbock County.

Z L g

County Judge Lubboeck County, Texas.

ek SLELI




THE STATE OF TEXAS |
0
COUNTY OF LUBEOCK |

In the County Court of Lubbock County, Texas,

{_’ m;: Term, A.D. 19353,

In the matter of establishing the Lubbock-Hockley boundary line.

This the .4f day of Ly, 1933, came on to be

considered the report, consisting of field notes and plat, of A.L.

Harris, surveyor, who heretofore having been appointed by the
Commissioner's Courts of Lubbock and Hockley Counties to survey and
mark sald common boundary line, and the court having examined the
same, it is ordered by the court that sald report be and is hereby
in all respects approved, and said report has been filed for record

in the County Clerks Records of Lubboeck County.

County Judge Lubbock County, Texas.

Cowk SCsi2



Receipt for Registeged Article No. ____
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J. H. WALKER, COMMISSIONER
5. 5. SAYERS, CHIEF CLERK

Dec. 15, 1933
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; e surveys of the above mentioned county lines

were not ordered by the Department, and Werswnot made under— —
the direction of this Department, and I kmow nothing whatever
about them except what your rialﬁ notes show, and the court de-
crees in the Lubbock-Lynn case, Such field notes, to be filed
in this office, should be for the observance and guidance of
this office and the surveys which they represent should be
approved and made final by each of the counties affected be-
fore they are sent here for such observance and guidance,

It is true that the court has deoreed how certain
of these lines shall be run, but that does not constitute ap-
proval of the survey and field notes subsequently made, The
only reason I undertook to pass on your work at all was to
make such suggestions as, in my judgment, might be helpful to
you to be sure that the statutes had been complied with and
thus expedite approwval by the counties affected. I have no
wish or desire to question your work if it is satisfactory to
these ecounties.

In the instance of the Lubboeck-Lynn and Lubbock-
Hockley county lines, the new work is praectieally a retrace of
the prior work by J B Jones, where his corners can be found, ad
remarking this line as set out in the Lubboek-Lynn boundaries
casea,

cende Strgz




J. H. WALKER, COMMISSIONER
5. 5. SAYERS, CHIEF CLERK

As to the Hockley-Lamb line, I find that W N
Tilson in 1910, ran out and marked this line., The field not es
were filed here September 10, 1910, This office has no know=-
ledge of any irregularities in the proecedure in meking this
survey, and the field notes will therefore, be recognized
until they are superceded by others or cancelled by the
court, ©, H, Curl, county judge of Lamb county, was written
to that effect on February 7, 1914, The authority for this
statement is found in Article 1400 page 332, Revised Civil
gagtutas of 1911, which is brought forward in Article 1606

1925,

I heve been #inable to find eny field notes on
file here of the Cochran-Bailey county line, and shall there-
fore be glad to have your field notes of this line, if those
counties will epprove them, as required by law,

In your letter, you ask if a statement from the
gounty judge &s to asuthority for survey, approvel of the field
notes and statement of record will be sufficient.I believe it
will be necessary to have a certified ecopy of the record of
each county court showing your appointment as surveyor, to-
gether with any instructions given in connection therewith
and 8 certified copy of the court record showing return and
approval of such field notes from each of the counties af-
fected by the survey. Also, the field notes must be certified
to as being a true and correct copy of these field notes with
the county clerk of each county. :

It occurs to me that the county Jjudge is the
proper person to submit these instruments.

As to the manner of marking the county lines, it
is to be regretted that counties do not appreciate the necessity
for placing a sufficient number of permanent monuments on their
lines to obviate such costly controversies as the recent Lubbock=-
Lynn case, Unfortunately, this department can do nothing about
the matter, except to make suggestions upon request,

coube FbSEY




J. H. WALKER, COMMISSIONER
5. 5. SAYERS, CHIEF CLERK

After careful consideration of your letters and
the law applicable %o county lines, I have concluded that I
should return these county line field notes until such time as
the above requested information is presented here, I am there-
fore, returning them by registered mail today.

In reference to the matter of certified copies of
the Lubbock-Lynn court deerces, or finel judgment, I will state

that it will be necessary %o furnish only one such copy, which
is required by law,

Very truly yours,

Commisesioner
Blucher:eb
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January 4th, 1934.

Hon. J.H. Walker, Commissioner GLO,
Aus tin, Texas.

My Uear Sir:-

! Answering your letter of Dec. 15th, ult, and other
letters prior dated in reference to filing field notes and
plats of County Boundary Line ourveys set out in the Judgment
Garza V8 Lynn County, I note that you meske all the same re-
quirements therefor as are set out in the statutes providing
for establishing such boundaries, apart from the method provided
by establishment by court action; you accept for filing mani
papers duly signed by asuthorized surveyors as conclusive evidence
of the facts set out therein, why not this work?

“fI want to ask this guestion, pertinent to the above:
This judgment set cut the line between Garzs and Kent Counties,
Eent did not answer, and will not, until foreced to de a0, accept
the line as adjudged and surveyed on the ground, then how am I
to ever legally, according to your ideas, survwe y-mark and record
that work and be able to obtain your spproval. Will we have to
mandamus that County Court or your Lepartment to make it in all
respects legel and binding? It seems to me that the surwveyors
suthenticatlon,;in such matters,is not respected by your departmt.

I am alse puzzled by the following, (paragraph 3 yours
12-15-33) "It is true that the court has decreed how certain
of these lines shall be run, but that does not constitute approval
of the survey and fleld notes subsequently made." Then according
to paragraph 2, your department, provided they had ordered the
survey, might accept and adopt, but not otherwlse. 5trange
reascning. When the Supreme Court, on the other hand directs
the survey rather than your department you just bundle up the
work and return to me to clear your hands of the matter. I
frenkly consider parsagraph 2 departmental jealousy, rather
than the co-operation of Govermental Uepartment.

However under separate coper I am sending your Depart-
ment my report on the Lubboek-Lynn and Lochran-aailey lines
and have placed in them for your observance and guidance, certifi-
cates of the County Clerks, approval of the report by the County
Courts, and certificate thereof as toc record, and if possible
I would like to have your separate scknowledgment and approval
by return mail; so far I have put up every cent of the expenses
of these surveys and await your filing so that I may collect for
the work. Yours very tm ly,

PJ'(idxélmqifﬂmhéxué}tbﬂﬁ'éﬂifn_. ;zt;z:;ﬂﬂLﬂd¢#f3;ha
ST724-13 I 24
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A. L. HARRIS, OFFICIAL SURVEYOR
MAP LIST as of June lst, 1231.

NORTH PLAINS or AKARILLO DISTRICT Sectionized Vap:
Showing new and proposed railway lines.

Armstrong  Biwarrcn Gray Hall OCchiltree Swisher
Briscoe Calfax Green Hutehinson Potter Texas
Beckham Curry Hardeman Harper Parmer foodward
Beaver Deaf Smith Guadaloupe Jackson Quay Wheeler
Carson Dallam Hemphill . Lipscomb Roberts Kiawa
Castro Donley Hansford = Moore " Randall Washata
-Childress DePaca Hartley Miguel RogerMills 7Voods
CollinsworthEllis Harmen Oldham Sherman Dewey

Seale 4 miles per inch. Price,Cloth $15. Paper 310.

CENTRAL FLATNS. or PLAINVIEW Dlstr1ct Sectionized Map;

Baily# Childress Cochrani: Hale:w: King Motley
Briscoax Castro:: Dickenss Hall Lubboclss Swigher
Cottles Crosby:: Floyds: Hockleys Lambase Parmer.

Scale 3 miles per inch; Price Cloth $10. Paper 6.

SOUTH PLAINS or LUBBOCK "The Hub" Sectionized Dist. Map.

Borden Cochran: Floyd: Hockleys Lubbo el Seurry:
pallsys: Dawsons¢ Jainess Kent Lynnses Terpry:
Crosby:: Dicken s Garzass King Motleys Yoakumses:
Cottles: Fisher Holes Lambs# Stonewall

Seale 4/10 ineh por mile. Price Cloth $20. Paper $1c&.

TEXAS-NEW MEXICC State Line District Sectionized Map;

Mndrewss: Dawscns rocitleys Martin Winklers DeRBaca o
Baileys Ector Howard: Midland Yoalums: Eddy
Borden pt. Glasscock pt.Lamb: Parmer NY Cos. Lea
Castros Gainess Swisher: Curry pt. Quay Chaves i
Cochrans Halex Lubboek*: . Lynnss: Terry Tx. Rooseve . &

Scale 3 miles per incin-Frice Cloth $1S5. Paper $10.

PECOS VALLEY Sectlcnized Districl Map.

Andrews# Crockett Gaines Lea Pecos Terry:
Borden Coke Glessecock Loving Presidio Teryvell
Srewster Dawsons: Howard: Lynns Reagan Upton
Chaves Ector Iron Martin Reeves Ward
Gulberscon  Eddy JeffTayis, . Mitchell Sterling Winkler
CHare - Garza Hent "Hidlard Securrys Yaslumn

“®cale 5 miles per inch; Prige.Cloth $10. papcr §6.

. Separate County Mups sectionized gcale 2000 VS per inch shown
thus % . Ownership thus . Price Cloth $3. Paper $£2.

Koscckine HARGIS, Officlial Survayor, Court House Lubbock;'Texas.
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Nove 50, 1934

Hire Ae Lo Haerris,
lubbock, Texas

Dear Sir:

Your field notes of the Terry~Lynn county line were re -
ceived and flled in the General Land Orfice July 21, 1934, Accord-
ing to these fleld notes and report of the lorth line of Dawson
county by ¥ Rt Standifer and Tiay Bendeman in 1912, at mile 21 plus
15288 veras it orosaes the Tast line of soeotion 1‘ blk C=-24 at a
point 8851 veras South of its NE corner, and at mile 22 plus 1530
I:r“m 4%t erossed the Yeast line of this survey 570 varas South of

8 !i¥ gorner.

Aooording to your report on the Terry-Lynn line at mile
50 plus D37.5 varas, you ¢all to oross the north fence line of a
road ot a point that 1s 867.5 varas North 89° 37 vest and 7.2
veras Horth of the east comuon sorners of seotions 15 and 16 blk
C=-41, and at 941 varaes on $his line, & marker in the North line of
Dawson county as mariked by Standiferi as these figures do not agree,
I dosire ““Jm furnish this dopartment with conneotions by course
and distance along the county lines between your work and that of
Standifer to some corner on the Dawson north line, if this can be
done, Or, you should furnish an explanation as to whether you iden-
tified the Dawson lorth county linc, The relative bearings of the
county line should be shown, together with such information whioch
may be piaced of record here to indiocate that eorner on the true
North line of Tawson county.

Proper showing should be made to this department that
your position of the 3E corner of Terry county is approved as cor-
rect by the Dawson county court, Otherwise, your field notes and
report appear to be correot, and when the information above re-
quested is received, abstrects of surveys along the county line
mey be properly corrected,

A copy of this letter is being sent to Judge FPhillip
Younge at Lamesa for his information,

Very truly yours,

Aeting Commissioner
Dlugher:eb

cedy SLELE




January 18, 1935

Mr. A, L. Harris P L
Lubboek, Texas. " L'ubbock —Lybn

Dear Sir:

In my letter to you of November 30th I inquire
for some informetion about connections at the SW corner
of Lubboek County.

In the field notes of the Terry-Lynn line you give
a connection from the NW corner of Lynn County tc be :
South 11 varas and East 915.3 varas to the SI c¢orner of
Seotion 1, Bloek CO. In the Hockley-Terry county line
report, the oconnection from this corner of the counties
is Viest 1726.5 varas and South 5.8 varas to the SW cornmer
of said Seetion 1, Bloock COs In the field notes of your
report on the livckley-Lubbook County line, no direct con-
nection is given to the cormers of this section line, In
the Lubbook=Lynn county line report you eross the last
line of this section 1 at 1088.5 varas to the West of
mile post 30 and at this point you find the 8& corner of
sald Section 1 28 varas to the southward, continuing on
1903.8 varas in all to the SW corner of Lubboek County.
From these figures it would be from the SW corner of
the county East 815,53 varas South 28 varas to the SE cor-
ner of veotion 1, Block CO.

I would like for you to five thie matter your
attention and write me as to the courrect distanees which
should be shown in each of these four county linegreports.
where ocorrections are desired, please authorize mé to
make then in accordance with your findings. 1 shall ap-
preciate 1% if you will Hrite me at an early date. #hile
I mentioned this matter on Nov. 30th last but only in
connection at that time with two of your reports, that is
Hockley-Terry and Lubbogck=Lynn. It would seem from
Standifer's field notes of Seection 1, Bloek 20, he made
the distence from the corner of the county east to the
section line 915 varas.

Yery truly yours

Commissioner
Blucher/k

taut- SLE(Y




LuBBOCK COUNTY

LUBBOCK, TEXAS

January 2lst, 1935.

Hon. J.H. Walker,
Commissioner GLO,
Lubbatk'iy:nu
Austin, Texas.

My Dear Sir:-

Your letter of the 1l8th, inst, relative to the county line ties
to section lines for the J.B.Jones SW corner of Lubbock, County,
regret, but thought that I had answered your letter about that, however
find no copy in file; I have changed the Ramp¥x¥m& Lynn County records
as well as the Lubbock county records sometime ago.

In making the Eubbgek-Lynn measurement the chaimnman evidently
miscounted his pins for erossing the fence line marking the East
line of seetion 1 Block CO, and I did not at the time notice the
error until I was on the Terry-Lynn line when it was again checked
end found the mistake made in the first passing call, and then
made the corrections of record. The 915.5 wvs is the correct
distance.

Yours wvery truly,

T A, oioen

1903.%
L T e e jogf.5
|l ¥

cats SE5F0




i

-

k

E—— s

The State of Texas, |

County of Lubbock, |

I, A.L.Harris, County Surveyor Lubbock County, Texas, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of typewkitten
field notes and blue print map, and being = report made by me as
surveyor,who heretofore was duly authorized to make said survey of
the Lubbock-Lynn County Boundary Line, by authority of the Commission-
er's Courts of both said Counties, togethsr with its certificate of
euthentication, was this day filed and recorded in my office in Special

Volume Lubbock-Lynn County Line.
Witness my hand at Lubbock Texas, this the 30th, day of December,

A.D. 1933. ﬁ’zﬁ : '

County Surw yor Lubbock County, Texas.

R i ¥




THE STAT: CF TEXAS

Fa
E ey,

COIZITY OF Lynn

I, H.C. story, _County Cler% of  Lynn

Gounty, Texes. dn herecy zertifly that the foreroing is a true

correct cony of & fyvewritten and tlue »rint mar renort of
A.L.Harris, Surveror, who was duly authorized to survey and
rar¥ the boundary line bLetween  Lynm County and

Lubboek Cauntyr, Ltocether with - its certificnte of

authentisatim, w5 filed for record in durlizate in ™ offiza

this the /6 dar of Qse A.D. 193 3 , and duly

ne Volume “o0.l : one

[

recorded the same d4ar in Srecial Comntyv L

zovy In the Cleris Records and onc 20y in the Survavors Records

Tahoksa

il
193 &

"itness my hand and the of “icial seal, at m= of "ice i

Texasythis the _ﬁ* de: of s . i
County Cler¥ Lyan -ﬁﬁntr, Texar

eowte SESFZ




The State of Texas, |

ar,
e

County of Lubbock ¢

I, Ed D.Allen, County Clerk of Lubbock County, Texas, do hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a typewritten
and blue print map peport of A.L.Harrlis, Surveyor, who was duly author-
ized tc survey and mark the boundary line between Lubbock and Lynn
Counties, together with its certificate of authenticaticn, was filed
for record in my office this the 2 day of W &:0 1933,

and duly recorded same day in Special County Line ¥olume No. 1,

Witness my hand and the official seal, at my office in Lubbock

Texas, this the 30th, day of December-A.D. 1933.

County, Texas,

_:

- 5&573
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The State of Texas |
f In the County Court of Lynn County, Texas,

County of Lynn § Vacation Term, A.D. 1933.

In the matter of establishing the Lynn-Lubbock boundary line.
This the 16th, day of December A.D. 1933, camé on to be considered
the report, consisting of fleld notes and plat, of A.L.Harris,
Surveyor, who heretofore having been duly appointed jointly by the
Commissioner's Courts of Lynn and Lubbock Counties to survey and
mark the common boundary line between said counties, and the =xne
court having examined the same, it is ordered by the court that the
gaid report be and is hereby in all respects approved, and said
report has been filed for record in the County Clerks Records of
sald Lynn County.

-It'. !E - SMith,
County Judge Lynn County, Texas.

The State of Texas, |
County of Lynn % i
I, H.C.Story, Clerk of the County.-.court of sald county of
Lynn in the State of Texas, do hereby certify that the above and
foregoing instrument is & full, true and correct copy of an order
of the County Court of Lynn County, Texas, approving the report of
A.L.Harrig, Surveyor, in the matter of establishing the Lynn-Lubbod
County line, as same was filed for record on the 16th, day of Deec.
1933, and remains on file in my office, among the papers of sald
report.

Witness my hand and seal of ssid court, at my office in

Tahoke, Lexas, this the$0 day of Decemp€r, A.D. 1933.

Cclerk o County, Texas.

Tt
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THE STATE OF TEXAS ] In the County Court of Iubbock

+*
COUNTY OF Lubbock { County, Texas, lNov.Term, A.D.1933 ,

In the Matter of Esteblishing the jubbodx and

Lynn County Boundary line.

This the 24th, day of November A.D. 198 3, came on to be

considered the report, consisting of field notes and plat, of
A.L.Harris, Surveyor, who heretofore having been employed jointly
by two said counties to survey and mark said boundary line, and
the Court having examined the same, it is ordered by the Court
that said report be and is hereby in all respects approved, and

sald report has been duly filed for record with the County Clerk

of this County. g%ﬂv%}“

(Seal) County Judge Lubbock County, Texas.

The State of Texas, |
3

County of Lubbock 4 I, *“d D. Allen, , Clerk of the

County Court of said county, do hereby certify that the above and
foregoing instrument in writing is a full, true and correct copy
of an order of the County Court of said County, apnrovings the
report of A.L.Harris, Surveyor, in the matter of establishing

the boundery line between _1UUDOCK  County and  Lynn  County,

as same was filed for record the Z/ day of %—V‘, LD 193;,_5‘,

and recorded in Vol. < PP Minutes County Court of said

County, and also remeins on file in my office among the papers of
said report.

Witness my hand and seal of said court, at my office in Lubbock

Texas, this the =27tday of DecemberA.D. 183 3.

Clerk of County Court Lubbock County
(seal) Texas.

l:d."'"'j-d. SLss



In the Matter of Permanently establishing the County Boundary
line between Lubboek and Lynn ung.nttu. b v

FOREWORD :

Prior to 1900 Ira Millington was employed by the State Land Office
to survey an east-west line, which was later adjudiecated as the bvoundary
line between Lubboek and Hele Counties.

In ﬁ lgth, lﬂot:. the Cmd;ﬂgmm'armﬁt ﬂrk?;hbuﬂt m::tr
eng igred « wONRs, 1 Count urveyor bboe County, survey
the East, South and West mnﬁzw lines of Lubbogk ,riutmtung
him to bagin at the pleaced ag marked by sald Ipe 1! a8 the
HE eorney f Lubboek County, and to run scuth 30 miles, then west 30
mileg, then lorth 50 miles to the place merked by sald umton
for the XW ecorner of Lubboek County; M1llil n did not his
survey further west then the NW corner of k County; sald Jones
did the work and made dus returns which are resorded in Vol.7 pages
163 to 168 Doed Rgeords of Lubboek Cocunty, Texas.

In Sept. 1921 the Comudssionecrs' Courts of Crosby and Lubboek
Counties employed me Jointl z to resurvey and mark the Lubboek-Crosby
Line ag surveyed by said J.B.Jones, which I did end made dup returns
thereof which are of reecord in the County Clerks Offices of both
lubboek and Crosby Counties, as well as of yecord in the General Land
Offieo at Austin, Texus.

After many conferences between the Commissioners' Courte inter-
egted, 1n 1917 H.O.0ulnn, then County Surveyor of Lubbogk County was
enployed Lubbogk Counties Comnlssicners resurvey the said J.2.
Jones south line of Lubbogk County, thieg he did and made returnms to
salid eourt, but the line was not recoganized by Lynn County.

The matter rocked elong untlil about the first part of 1830
whern a sult be injunetion, whlech wae later transferrsd to tle

L e R R

104¢h, Distric aylor County, at Abilene; Texas, Numbered 196-B g
styled Garza ﬁaunw VS Lynn 'ir, and was tried by Judge W.R.Chapman, -
who rendered a J {thl writer having had the plnnmﬂ of wri b,

tie text of the jud t!, the cose went on to the State Supreme
where on Mareh 15th, 1833, where the Judgment of the trisl court was
in all respocts affirmed.

A mumber of other ecounties were brought into the cese, so that
the Judgment sete ocut the locatlion of a number of gounty lines, the
I-ubbuk-Linn county boundary line being one of tm and the resurvey
of the sald J.2. Joneg line, of whieh this &s a of the recxrds
thereof, was done by me under and by virtue of sald Judgment, and in
the employ of both LubLoek and [ynn Countiss.

is Al lHarris, County, Ddstriet and Licensed State land Surwveyor
of Lubboek County, Texas, do herseby certify that the mmng deseribed

R e LR e (LT ET TR ‘___m-_v

survey was actually made by me cn the ground, according to law, on the
date and with the in Carriers, aforesaid, duly qual and that 4 1
the corners, lines, boundaies mé meyrBs of “H same , whebher natural

or artifieal, are truly and gorrectly described and set forth in the A
plat and ﬁ.uid notes hereto attached, and are reecorded In a separate a
volumn in the County Clerks Records of Both I,bboek and I-m ﬂmmtul. :

Surveyed July-August 1933. G.T.B:ﬁl Md@ml Htrz

munt.:r, Districet and Liconsed State Surveyor.

w MM éﬂ. /P34
N WM "-'*f-{‘_ f:i'

eod S5 {f’f V : J
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PILED NOTES of & Survey of the LYNN-LUBEGXK County Boundary Line.

m 1‘ See A,L.#ﬂw:l /f!ﬁ/" #3"’ o WL ¥ h"f‘?‘l‘; G"J‘éy- G"r-"‘? Ca. I:f.éf J‘ﬁ,ﬂ"nr#ﬁ#
Conppcd I8 &Aoo SEc.F oA 2,

BEOINNING Mile one, at the original southeast of Lubbogk
County 28 esteblished by J.D. Jones) ® corner is lo | in section
0 Block 2¢ at a point that is 123.5 varas wost of the east line of sam

of the swuth line ' = H.Hiﬁanhﬁh "Pool"

i?ﬂ 192.608", Geographle Positions Computation G-908 Amerillo-TelRio

-

Theneo S89°21" at 1778 v. c¢ross the common bowndeyy line of seetions
9 and 12 at a point 701.,7 veras north of thexir scuth @ mmon somer, @
1766 v & C gconerete msrkor, =t 1902 v. the end of mile ond.

¥ILE B

MILE 3

Beglaning mdie thwre &t the mnd of mile two; Thence S89921 'V at 879.6
VB« crovs iino, a% 110i. ve. ¢ust fenee of m at 1108 wa.
the com on line of geotions 10 and 15 at a point

of _131'1!!5 Se

HILE 4:

Beginning mile four at the end of mile three; Thencs S589°17% ot
1007 ve. owrcas ecat fencs of lane, at 1104.3 vs. orosp 'Ako cOmaOn
1ine of gections 7 and 10 at & point T27.7 veres noprth of thed south
cofmon ecrner, at 1900.8 va. tho ond of mile 4~ a C merker wee placed
in the west fones line of lane at 1111.5 vo. -

MIIE B:

Peginning mile five at the ond of mik four, Thenee 580°17'w -
at 1007.6 voe vrosc oast fence cof lsne, at 1108. ve. ¢roeethe gommon
line Letween sections ¢ and 7 st a point 700 ve. north of their south
cormors, bt 1112.8 vas & C merpker, at 19000 vo. mwm-.mrs.

.
%
2 ;

MILE &3

Beginndng mile six at the end of mile five, Thence S00PL7'W at
580 vs. cros: fence, at 1 vis eust vailyroad fence, at 1022.4 ve.
gentar line of rail M.unemuthmmtm
iine of rallway, at 1 vos the west line of ammm. at 1108 vs.
eross the eommon boundary line between sectlons J 6 at & point
ﬁ.au-mﬂhd the® ecuth common corners, at 1900.8 ve. the end o
6 alx.

MILE & 7

Beginning mile seven at the end of mile mix, Thence 589°17'v at
1118.5 ve cronc the esst fones of lang, at 1184 ve. ercss the gommon
boundary 1ine of sections £ and 3 ot a point 682 vs. nort. of thedk
soutl: comnon oornep, at 1130.7 vo. & ¢ mapkor, ot 1000.8 ve, the

and_of mile seven. (2) wh 5es% a8




MILE B:

Beginning Mile 8 at the end of Mile 7, thence $89° 16'W, at 1122.3
v8. cross the common boundary line of leatiunl 37 end 2 at a point
668,58 vs. north of thelir south common corner, 1130.2 C marker, 1150.7
ve. west fence of county road, 1776.3 vs. crogs the common boundary
line of sections 36 and 3% at a point 664.2 ve. north of their south
cormer, at 1900.8 vs. the end of Mile 8.

MILE O3

Beginning Mile 9 at the ond of Mile 8, thence 589° 16'W, at 1776.5
v8. crosssthe common boundery line of sections 32 and 36 at a point
Eg: v:.xggrt% of thelr south corner; 1786.4 ve. C markey, 1900.8 wvs.
end o e 9.

KILE 10:

Beginning Mile 10 at the end of Mile 9, thence 889° 16'W, at
177648 v, eross the common boundary line of gections 34 and 32 at a
point 639.2 vs. north of their south cornmer, 1783 ve. ¢ marker, at
1900.8 vs. end of Mile 10.

MILE 11:

. Beglnning iile 11 ai the end of Mile 10, thence S89° 16'w, 816
ve. cross the common boundary line of sections 353 and 34 at a point
Eai 1;. nfrthiur thelr south corner, 824.5 vs. ¢ marker, 1900.8 vs.
end of Mile 11,

MILE A:

Beginning Mile 12 at the end of Mile 11, thence 889° 15'v, 912
ve. crosg the common boundary line of sections 33 and 6 at & point
620 v, north of thelr south corner, 918 ves. C marker, 1900.8 vs.
end of Mile 12.,

MILE 13:

Beginning Mile 13 at the end of Mile 12, thence S89° 15'w, 1004.5

v8. cross the commnon boundary line of sections 5 and 6 at a point 718

:;i n;rth of the south corner, 1011.8 ve. ¢ marker, 1200.8 vs. end of
8 15,

MILE 14:

Beginning llle 14 at the end of Mile 13, thence 880° 06'w, 19.2
v8., crose fence, 912,58 vs. cross fence, in the common boundary line
between sections 12 and § at a point 1004 vs. north of their south
corner, 1873 va. cross fence, 1900.8 vs. end of MNile 14.

MILE 153

Beginning Mile 15 at the end of Mile 14, thence £89° 06'W, 925
v8. cross the common boundary lime of sectlons 13 and 12 st a point
978+3 va. north of thelr south corner, 937.2 vs. C marker, 1375.5 vs.
B marker, 1396 vs. center line of State Highqpy Hos 9, 1417 ve. west
Wwe. of Highway, 1900.8 vs. end of Mile 18.

3
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MILE 16:

Beginning Mile 16 at the end of Mile 15, thence S89° 06'W, 1035.4
ve. cross the common boundary line between sections 20 and 13 at a point
952.6 va north of their south corner and fencd on line, 1042.6 vs. C
marker, 1900.8 vs. end of Mile lé6. ;

MILE 17:

Beginning Mile 17 at the end of Mile 16, thence S89° 06'w, 838
vs. to center line of county road, 848 vs. C marker, 956 vs. cross
the common boundary line between sections 22 and 20 at a point 927
ve, north of their south corner, 1900.8 wvs. end of Mile 17.

MILE l8&:

Beginning Mile 18 at the end of Mile 17, thence 889° 06'W, 969.6
v8. cross the common boundary line between sections 25 and 22 at a
point 20l1.4 north of their south corner, 969.6 vs. C marker, 1900.8
ve. end of liile 18.

MILE 19:

Beginning Mile 19 at the end of Mile 18, thence S89° 06'W, 18.8 vs.
crogs east fence of road, 23.5 vs. ecenter line of road, 29 vs. west
fence of road, 974 ve. cross 